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Flex Time all Universities 

The CPSU-NSW, your union, is investigating 

member’s experiences with flexible work. In order 

to do so, we have created this survey. It will only 

take around 5 minutes and will provide valuable 

information that will help us best support you, and 

ensure that we are working on workplace issues 

that you care about. 

You can fill in the survey here 

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/UniFlextime 

All information collected will be strictly confidential. 

If you have any questions or concerns, please 

don't hesitate to reach out to your HERC 

delegates: 

University of Sydney  

Grant Wheeler  

grant.wheeler@sydney.edu.au 

University of NSW 

Alistair Wareing  

a.wareing@unsw.edu.au  

Kate Brown  

wk.brown@unsw.edu.au 

University of Technology, Sydney 

Rosa Bow  

rosa.bow@uts.edu.au 

Mark Christopher  

mark.christopher@uts.edu.au 

University of Western Sydney 

Scott Pendlebury 

s.pendlebury@westernsydney.edu.au 

Michael Reolon  

m.reolon@westernsydney.edu.au 

 

University of Newcastle  

Sue Freeman  

sue.freeman@newcastle.edu.au 

University of Wollongong  

Sian O’Sullivan  

sian@uow.edu.au 

Southern Cross University  

Shelley Odewahn  

shelley.odewahn@scu.edu.au 

Marnya Flanagan  

Marnya.flanagan@scu.edu.au 

Australian Catholic University  

Richard Faulkner  

Richard.faulkner@acu.edu.au 

University of New England  

Rob Webster  

rwebster@une.edu.au 

If your university isn’t on this list please feel free to 

contact kjackson@psa.asn.au. 

If you know of any people that are members of the 

CPSUNSW please ask them to fill out this survey. 

If you know of anyone that isn't a member of the 

CPSUNSW but wants a say, please ask them to 

sign up and we will get in contact with them. At the 

moment, this survey is only for members of the 

CPSUNSW. 

We appreciate your time in reading this bulletin 

and filling out the survey. If you would like to get 

more involved please don't hesitate to reach out to 

your local delegate, or email Kirra 

kjackson@psa.asn.au or Chris cbird@psa.asn.au, 

the two organisers for universities. 
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